
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, February 12, 2019, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
 

Draft Agenda 
 

Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of December and January Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 Quarterly Financial Report  
 

Brief Community Announcements 
1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness  

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness  

4. DDOT -- 9th and F ST NW Traffic Plan  

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  - Six Races/Walks 
1. Race For Every Child 5K - October 19, 2019 - George Banker, 

monkbank@comcast.net; Phil Stewart, pstewart@rrm.com; Becky Lambros, 

beckylambros@gmail.com  

2. 2019 Credit Union Cherry Blossom Ten Mile RunKid’s Run – April 6, 2019 -

George Banker, monkbank@comcast.net; Phil Stewart, 

pstewart@cherryblossom.org; Becky Lambros, becky@cherryblossom.org 

3. National Cherry Blossom Parade -- April 13, 2019 -- Ashley Depew, 

adepew@ncbfdc.org 
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Transportation/Public Space  
1. 800 K STREET NW, Public Space Construction Permit application #323970  

2. 615 STREET NW, Public Space Permit application #10712923 -- Suzanne 

Simon, suzanne@chaiatacos.com; Bettina Stern, bettina@chaiatacos.com 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
1. 901 New York Avenue, NW, ZC Case No. 01-01B -- C.J. Overly, 

coverly@bostonproperties.com; Jeff C. Utz, JUtz@goulstonstorrs.com  

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Chaia Tacos at 615 I Street, NW - ABRA-112653 – Retailer’s Class “C” 

Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new license. 

www.chaiatacos.com, Suzanne Simon, suzanne@chaiatacos.com; Bettina 

Stern, bettina@chaiatacos.com  

2. Chaia Tacos at 615 I Street, NW - ABRA license request for approval of a 

Stipulated License. www.chaiatacos.com, Suzanne Simon, 

suzanne@chaiatacos.com; Bettina Stern, bettina@chaiatacos.com  

 

Meeting Adjourned 
Next meeting 

March 12, 2019 6:30pm 
ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  


